December 31, 2022 December 31, 2021
Net Position

Net Investment in Capital Assets $ 35,594,239 36,663,316

Equipment Replacement Account (Restricted) 6,043,570 4,467,894

Working Cash Account (Restricted) 1,299,266 1,245,893

Total Net Position 42,937,075 42,377,103

Net investment in capital assets was comprised of the following as of December 31, 2022 and December 31,
2021:

December 31, 2022 December 31, 2021

Business-Type Activities

Capital Assets - Net of Accumulated Depreciation $  54,195,048  55,142,459

Less Capital Related Debt:

Loans Payable  (18,600,809)  (18,479,143)

Net Investment in Capital Assets  35,594,239  36,663,316

Net Position Restatement

Beginning balances for capital assets were restated by ($11,319) and long-term debt were restated by $11,319 to
correct an error in the recording of construction interest for an IEPA loan payable. There is no net effect to net
position. In addition, beginning net position was restated due to the implementation of GASB Statement No. 87
and a correction in MICA receivables. The following is a summary of the net position as originally reported and
as restated:

Net Position As Reported As Restated Increase

Business-Type Activities $ 42,377,103 42,610,917 233,814
Operating Sub-Fund 1,245,893 1,308,729 62,836

Equipment Replacement 41,131,210 41,302,188 170,978

GLENBARD WASTEWATER AUTHORITY, GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2022

32

NOTE 3 - DETAIL NOTES ON ALL FUNDS - Continued

NET POSITION - Continued

Equipment Replacement Fund

The equipment replacement account is required under the grant agreement from the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency and represents accumulated funds held for plan and equipment replacement. The activities for
the years ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 are as follows:

December 31, 2022 December 31, 2021

Beginning Balance as Restated $  41,302,188  40,026,898
Revenue and Expense Results within